

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION

(SBP BSC) Rawalpindi

Invitation For Bid (IFB)

IFB No: RWP/GSU/ 61674/2023

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation Rawalpindi invites Sealed Tenders from reputable Sales Tax / Income Tax Registered eligible supplier / distributors for **the supply of Printer Paper and Computer Consumables** at State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Peshawar Road, Rawalpindi as per quantity and specifications given in the bidding documents.

- **1.** Bidding will be conducted under National Competitive Bidding pursuant to "Single stage two envelope procedure" as per Rule 36 (b) of Public Procurement Rules 2004 (PPR 2004) and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the PPR 2004.
- **2.** Bidders can submit technical and financial bids for one or more COMPLETE PACKAGE, evaluation/comparison of bids and contract award will be made on individual package basis.
- **3.** Bidding Documents containing detailed Description of items may be obtained in soft copy free of cost upon submission of a written request along with a copy of NTN Registration Certificate or can be downloaded from SBP website at www.sbp.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk. In case of any discrepancy/conflict, provisions of Bidding documents including any addenda posted on the procuring agency website, shall prevail.
- **4.** Bids must be delivered to the address below, not later than 12- Dec-2023 upto 03:00 P.M. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders 'representatives who choose to attend at 03:30 PM same day in the State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Rawalpindi.

Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation Rawalpindi Telephone No: 92-51-9273610